Stelmat, Jason (POL)

From: Commonwealth Fusion Center (POL)
Sent: Wednesday, July 24, 2019 3:24 PM
To:

Subject: RE!

Good afternoon. Facial recognition and facematch in Coplink were performed with his image from his license. There
were no additional MA licenses or identities that appeared. If there is any additional information needed, please let me
know. Thanks,”

Intelligence Analyst
Commonwealth Fusion Center
470 Worcester Road
Framingham, MA
508-820-2233

From:

Sent: Wednesday, July 24, 2019 2:55 PM

To: Commonwealth Fusion Center (POL) { N NENG_GGG_D

Subject:

Dear Fusion Center,

| have attached a color photograph and the_or facial recognition, 1 am conducting an investigation
into whether or not he is an imposter with a stolen SSN.

Thank you for your help.

Drug Recognition Expert
EMT-Basic

SFST instructor

CPS Technician

Ipswich Police Department
15 Elm Street
Tpswich MA 01938

{978) 356-6625 (Fax)

The preceding email message {inciuding any attachments) conlaing information thal may be confidential, may be protected by the attorney-client er other applicable privilages, or may consillute non-public
information. It is intended o be conveysd only io the designaied recipieni{s) named above. if you are not an intended recipient of this messags, please nolify the sender by replying to ihis message and
then delets all copies of it from your compuier system. Any use, dissemination, disirfouiion, or reproduction of this message by unintanded racipients is nal authorized and may be unlawiul,




Stelmat, Jason (POL)

From: :

Sent: B Wednesday, August 14, 2018 8:54 PM
To: Commonwealth Fusion Center (POL)
Subject: Re: Facial Recognition Request
Follow Up Flag: Follow up

Flag Status: Completed

Thank you for trying

Special Enforcement Division
Manchester Police Department

405 Valley St, Manchester, NH 03103

On Aug 14, 2019, at 8:10 PM, Fusion (POL) N NN EENSNENERER v:ote:

Good evening. Both pictures have been run in facial recognition and facematch in Coplink multiple
different ways with negative resuits. If you have any additional information about them like

U - con try to identify them that way as well. Thanks. -

Intelligence Analyst
Commbnwealth Fusion Center
470 Worcester Road
Framingham, MA
508-820-2233

From:
Sent: Wednesday, August 14, 2019 6:45 PM

To: Commonwealth Fusion Center (roL g

Subject: Facial Recognition Request -

Good Evening

I was hoping you could run these two photos through your facial Recognition program. [ have
sent similar ones down before but these are a bit more cleaned up so i was hoping they would get

a hit. _ '

Thank you!




Special Enforcement Division
Manchester Police Department
405 Valley St. Manchester, NH 03103

-A) provides that most e-mail communications, to or from City
arding the businass of the City of Manchester, are government records
t Therefore, this email communication may be subject to public

The Right-To-Know Law (RSA 91
employees and City volunteers reg
available to the public upon reques
disclosure.




Stelmat, Jason (POL)

From:

Sent: Thursday, July 25, 2019 3:38 PM
To: Commonwealth Fusion Center (POL)
Subject: Re: Facial rec

Follow Up Fiag: Follow up

Fiag Status: Completed

Thank you

Sent from my iPhone

On Jul 25, 2019, at 3:36 PM, Fusion (POL) <fusion{@state.ma.us> wrote:

Good afternoon. This picture and the previous picture that was sent was runin facial recognition and
facematch in Coplink. The results were negative. There were no MA licenses found. His name was also
searched in Coplink and in facial recognition with negative results. If you need any additional
information, please let me know. Thanks.

intelligence Analyst
Commonwealth Fusion Center
470 Worcester Road
Framingham, MA
508-820-2233

From!
Sent: Thursday, July 25, 2019 2:43 PM

To: Commonwealth Fusion Center (POL) —

Subject: Re: Facial rec

Sent from my iPhone

On Jul 25, 2019, at 2:39 PM, Fusion (POL) _ wrote:

Good Afternoon,

Unfortunately a query of the attached photo yielded negative results in Coplink &
‘RMYV Facial Rec. Let me know if you need anything else. ‘

Respectfully,

Intelligence Analyst I

" Massachusetts State Police | Commonwealth Fusion Center
470 Worcester Road | Framingham, MA 01702 -
508-820-2233




CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE; The information contained in this email and any attachment is privileged and
confidential law enforcement information, If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any
disclosure, dissemination, or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in
- error, please call (978) 451-3700 immediately. .

From:

Sent: Thursday, July 25, 2013 2:14 PM
To: Commonwealth Fusion Center {POL}
Subject: Facial rec

To whom it may concern,

Kindly request the pictured male be iut in for facial recognition in regards to an{ IR

Thank you.




Stelmat, Jason (POL)

From: Y

Sent: Thursday, June 20, 2019 & 30 PM
To: m

Subject: o ]

Attachments: '

Good evening, Per request (BB s run through facial recognition and facematch in Coplink for
additional identities. The license image was ran along with two mugshot photos that were found in Coplink {attached).
All of the results were negative for additional MA licenses. There was a :

However there were no additional aliases listed in- IF there Is anything
additional needed, please let me know. Thanks.

Inteliigence Analyst
Commonwealth Fusion Center
470 Worcester Road
Framingham, MA
508-820-2233




Stelmat, Jason (POL)

From:

Sent; Wednesday, June 26, 2019 7:13 AM

To: .
Subject: = ,
Aftachments:

Good Morning, Sir -

A query of | o o <5 come back associated to e ]

- although the address on his Mass ID (Revoked) is in-

_ Facial Recognition on photos from are not returning any close matches to any
Massachusetts Licenses or IDs...same thing in Coplink FaceMatch...

| was only able to find one report referencing a_ but he's listed as a
nd there's no DOB listed. The subject in the_

would have been (B Not sure it's even the same subject...

Do we have any other information on- Possible addresses/phone numbers or anything?

Respectfully,

Intelligence Analyst

Massachusetts State Police | Commonwealth Fusion Center
470 Worcester Road | Framingham | MA 01702
508-820-2233

From:
Sent; Tuesday, June 25, 2019 9:57 PM

To: .
Subjec

R .cn you have time can you please try to get the true identity of this gentleman? I'm looking for a —
from the {Jjarea and I believe this is him.

1 am also searching for a | GG it a—

Thank you Sir




Stelmat, Jason (POL)

From: m
Sent: Friday, September Ub, 7:47 PM

To: Commonwealth Fusion Center (POL)
Subject: RE. Facial Rec

Follow Up Flag: Follow up

Flag Status: Completed

‘Thank you very much, | appreciate it.

From: Fusion {POL)

Sent: Friday, September 6, 2019 7:45 PM
To:
Subject: RE: Facial Rec

Good evening. The image of -«!as run in facial recognition and facematch in Coplink. There

were no additional MA licenses or identities found using the license picture and a mugshot from Coplink. If there is
anything additional needed, please let me know. Thanks, ‘

Intelligence Analyst
Commonwealth Fusion Center
470 Worcester Road
Framingham, MA
508-820-2233

From:
Sent: Friday, September 6, 2019 7:29 PM

To: Commonwealth Fusion Center (POL) { N ERENENNEEEND

Subject: Facial Rec ,

Good evening,

Looking for assistance with facial rec. This individual is currently ot [ s

believed to be an impostor.

Thank you,

Framingham Police Department

Please be advised that the Massachuseits Secretary of State considers e-mail to be a public record, and therefore
subject to public access under the Massachusetts Public Records Law,M.G.L. ¢. 66 § 10.

"This electronic message and any files attached hereto could contain confidential or privileged information from
the Framingham Police Department. This information is intended to be for the use of the individuals or entities
to whom it is addressed only. If you are not the intended recipient, be aware that any disclosure, copying,

1




distribution or use of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited. If you have received this
transmission in etror, please notify the sender by reply email and destroy all copies of this message."

Please be advised that the Massachusetts Secretary of State considers e-mail to be a public record, and therefore
subject to public access under the Massachusetts Public Records Law,M.G.L. ¢. 66 § 10.

"This electronic message and any files attached hereto could contain confidential or privileged information from
the Framingham Police Department. This information is intended to be for the use of the individuals or entities
to whom it is addressed only. If you are not the intended recipient, be aware that any disclosure, copying,

distribution or use of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited. If you have received this
transmission in error, please notify the sender by reply email and destroy all copies of this message.”




Stelmat, Jason (POL)

From: Commonwealth Fusion Center (POL)
Sent: Friday, August 09, 2019 6:35 PM
To:

Subject:

Good evening. Unfortunately, everything | have tried to identify him with has been negative. The images were run in
facial recognition and facematch in Coplink. The @y 2 searched a couple different ways in Coplink with negative
results. The name as searched in Coplink and In facial recognition with negative results. The
—was searched by itself in Coplink and in facial recognition with negative results, | am sorry. If you get more
information or another photo of him, | will be happy to try again. Thanks.

L

Intelligence Analyst
Commonwealth Fusion Center
470 Worcester Road
Framingham, MA
508-820-2233




Stelmat, Jason (POL)

From:
Sent: Monday, November 04, 2019 3:12 AM

To: I |
Subject: e: [EXTERNAL] Facial Rec Request

Thank you for the additional information, | ran the name through the RMV facial recognition system and still
yielded no results. This system is only searching MA license and id photographs. |'ve attempted to run a
facematch through Coplink to search booking photographs but the system appears to be down.

From R

Sent: Monday, November 4, 2019 3:03 AM

To: (T —

Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] Facial Rec Request

Received thank you sir. We believe this party is fror N - o

look into some of the identific< i MMM Thank you for your assistance.

Respectfully,

State Police Headquarters
Get Qutlook for 108

——

Sent: Monday, November 4, 2019 2:58:22 AM
To:

Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] Facial Rec Request

The Massachusetts RMV Facial Recognition prpduced no matches for that individual.

Massachusetts State Police
Commonwealth Fusion Center
124 Acton Street

Maynard, MA 01754
978-451-3700




o, S
Sent: Monday, November 4,2019 2:41 AM '

To: (R

Subject Re: [EXTERNAL] Facial Rec Request

Received Sir. Running it now.

C
Massachusetts State Police
Commonwealth Fusion Center
124 Acton Street

Maynard, MA 01754
978-451-3700

From: —

Sent: Monday, November 4, 2019 2:34 AM
To -
Subject [EXTERNAL] Faual Rec Request

Respectfully Submitted,

State Police Headquarters
311 Danielson Pike
Scituate, RI, 02857
Office: (401) 444-1000




Stelmat, Jason (POL)

From: H
Sent: nesday, August 07, 2019 7. M
To: Commonweaith Fusion Center (POL)
Subject: Re: [External]

Follow Up Flag: Foliow up

Flag Status: Completed

Thank you very much for your help.
Sent from my iPhone

On Aug 7, 2019, at 7:18 PM, Fusion (POL) <fusion@state.ma.us> wrote:

Good evening. Per our telephone conversation, the three images attached from < e also searched
in facial recognition and facematch in Coplink for additional identities. The images matched to [

PThere were no additional identities found. The Fraud Identification Unit may have
ore information on—if you want to call them directly. The Fraud Identification Unit section is

W © vou need anything additional, please let me know. Thanks.

The result of a face recognition search is provided by the CFC only as an investigative
lead and IS NOT TO BE CONSIDERED A POSITIVE IDENTIFICATION OF ANY SUBJECT.
Any possible connection or involvement of any subject to the investigation must be
determined through further investigation.

Intelligence Analyst
Commonwealth Fusion Center
470 Worcester Road
Framingham, MA

' 508-820-2233

From:
Sent: Wednesday, August 7, 2019 5:16 PM
To: Commonwealth Fusion Center {POL)

Subject:

Good evening,

| was hoping someone could run Facial Rec oh—
O < may have held a license under the nam<{ N

Thank You

Patrol Officer

Billerica Police Department
6 Good St




Billerica, MA 01821
Direct Phone: 978-215-9627 Agency Phone: 978-671-0900 Fax: 978-663-2392

www ,billericapolice.org

This message contains information which may be confidential and priviieged. Unless you are the addressee (or authorized to receive for the
addressee), you may not Use, COpy ar disclose to anyone the message or any information contained in the message. If you have received
the message In error, please advise the sender by reply e-mail, and delete or destroy the message. Thank You.




Stelmat, Jason (POL)

'

From:

Sent: Monday, June Us, :

To: Commonweaith Fusion Center (POL)
Subject: Re: need 1D { if poosible)

Follow Up Flag: Follow up

Flag Status: . Completed

hi Sean..was afraid this susp may be from out of state .. no, this was what the vic sent me..susp sent it to the vic
appreciate you looking into it..if i get anything more, ill reach out

thx again

Boston Police Area D-4
650 Harrison Ave
Bureau of Investigation

O Mon, Jun 3, 2019 at 7:03 AM Fusion (POL) S '

© Good Morning, Detective -

Unfortunately, Facial Recognition on the attached photograph returns no close matches to any Massachusetts Licenses
or 1Ds.

Do you have any additional information about him, by chance (first name, possible vehicle, etc}? And is that photo from
' ' B T - or is that a photo you took of the suspect during your
o - A . | it possible he may be from

interaction with himJg
out-of-state and not have a Massachusetts License Of |D?

i had similarly poor luck in Coplink FaceMatch...

Respectfully,

Intelligence Analyst

Massachusetts State Police | Commonwealth Fusion Center
470 Worcester Road | Framingham | MA 01702
508-820-2233

From:

- sent: Saturday, June 1, 2019 4:24 PM -
To: Commonwealth Fusion Center {POL)
Subject: need iD (if poosible}

Hi..wondering if you guys could do your majic for me...ive attached a picof a guy threatening/harrassing women real
estate agents




Thank You..

Boston Police Area D-4
650 Harrison Ave
Bureau of investigation




